ASPEN F-30813

Vol. Maga 7121

73925

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byROBERT_C, HALL and THEDA M	44 4-
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW. INC.	an terretan
	or honoticiaeu
dated	mortéage records of
technical instrument function in the following the following structure of the following the followin	wing described real
The Southerly 50 feet of Lot 120, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.	

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of November

and December of 1986, and January, February, March and April of 1987, in the amounts of \$225.00 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$11,934.43 plus interest and late charges, thereon from April 1, 1986, at the rate of EIGHTEEN AND ONE-HALF (18.50%)PER CENT FER ANNUM, until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of .	10:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established
by ORS 187.110 on September 14	, 19.87, at the following place: Aspen Title & Escrow,
Inc., 600 Main Street	in the City of Klamath Falls County of
Klamath	, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.
	and place last set for said saic.

044				
person havi-	than as shown		ficiary nor the said trustee has a in the real property hereinabov ssor in interest to the grantor or NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN	
to the interes	8 or claiming to 1 record	I, neither "	ficiary nor the said trustee has a in the real property hereinabove sor in interest to the grantor or NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN G	
person in pos	Session trustee in the	lien upo-	fici-	
NA	ME AND TO OCCUPYING	st deed, or of - interest	in the said terre	7122
Wes	Stern T KNOWN	ne property, exce-	ssor in interpretation in interpretation	iny actual
490	7 N Builders & D-	DDRESS , except.	interest to the grant	e described notice of any
Por	tland 42nd Avenue	sign Corp	NATURE OF	of any lesses
			Beneficiary	OP
Ame	*** a - a	LO	NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN (Beneficiary	INTEREST
P. C	· Box 20600			
Lake	Jack 20600	Association		3 - 3 - 3 - 5 - 5
			Successon	
Carte	er Jones Collection Pine Street th Fall	206	Successor Beneficiary	
1143	Pine Street th Rolling	0		total I
Klama	th Falls, Oregon of	service		
			Judgement has the right, at any time prior to continuous and the trust deed reinstance of the principal as would be and the time that in	
the date last set	ther given at	7601	has the right, at any time prior is small and the trust deed reins ined of herein that is capable of sand in addition to sand	.
to the beneficiary	the sale, to be any person	D nome	has the right, at any time prior a missed and the trust deed reins portion of the principal as would ined of herein that is capable of a and addition to paying said is and expenses active.	11
tende default occ	of the entire amount this to	reclosus in ORS 86 752	•	
ing the perfor	and by cui	due Cothe proceeding die	has the right, at	
obligation performance	necess required under	y other defends such	Cortice and the trust ime prior	to fine a
ORS 86.753 and trust	deed to the de	obligation or tomple	ined of the principal	tated by before
7-	ogether with true	stee's paying all	d, and in additional as would	I not then t
plural, the	his not:	and attorney's to	s and expenses to paying serior	f being cured
gation, the perfer gra	ntor" incl. the masculing	2.0.166	has the right, at any time prior is missed and the trust deed reins of the principal as would do not herein that is capable of and in addition to paying said as not exceeding the amounts put in and the neuter should be and the neuter should be missed and the missed and the neuter should be missed and the neuter shoul	sums or tender
respective successor	e of which is any succes	gender includes the	the amounts p	in enforcing the
July 1	interest, if any	Said trusterest to the	ninine and the	rued by said
D_{ATED} :	any,	rust deed, and the	intor as well as senter, the singular	,
Apx	il. 27, 19.		d, and in addition to paying said is an expenses actually incurred is not exceeding the amounts purinine and the neuter, the singular words "trustee" and "beneficiary ILE & ESCROPTIME	or includes the
(If the sign		ASPEN TI	Tr n	includ
STATE	Ornet St.	Bletin	TLE & ESCROTTING	Toluge their
OF ORECOME	Posite i	Trustee		
Count.	/000	194 570	Beneficiary	
County of The foregoing instrument this	was acknowledged before	STATE OF OF	County of Klamath regoing instrument was acknowledged in the National State of the Natio	State which)
	was acknowledge.	OREGON	County of	are which)
	, 19 by	April 27 The to	regoing instrument was acknowledged in ANDREW A. PATTE	· · ·
	, by	XVVII	regoing instrument was acknowledged in 19.87., by ANDREW A. PATTE ANDREW A. PATTE (ary of Corporal) on, on behalf)58.
	***************************************	Assistant	ANDREW A. PATTE	before me this
(07	***************************************	// ACD	Arti - I	100 MAI
(SEAL)	Notes	Oregon	tary of See ESCROW, INC.	1931054
My commission expi	Notary Public for Oregon	Netary Public for Oregon My committee	A corporal	The state of the s
Norve	es:		And A gon, on behalf of the	277
NOTICE OF DEFAUL ELECTION TO SE		My commission	W (W 7	or potetion.
ELECTION TO SE	AND	expires:	7/23/89	
STEVENS IFORM No. BEAL	u.			(SEAL)
Re: Trust Deed From	ND. OR.	Trust in	County of Klamath	
11		the way to be a second	County	
Robert C. Hall	Station and Committee		Klamath	
Theda M. Hall		Y = 1	I certify that the within tent was received for record of April 10:19 o'clock A. M., and so book/reel/vol.	
4	Grantor		th develved for record	instru-
Aspen Title & Escrow,	SPACE	at at	10.10 of	on the
scrow,	Inc.	RESERVED in	book/real/ M. and	19.07
AFTER	"man a 11	Dra no.	to 100 VOIUma Ar.	Orded II
MOPEN TITTE RETURN TO		m_{ℓ}	rofit. AS IEP/sit.	··· On
600: 3 POUROU	INC	R_{e_0}	ord of Marion No 7302	nent/
600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon	10011		W: Bages of spire	
- GTTS - U-	076-11-44 364 364 365 6	Cou	nty att my hand	<i>></i> -
COSM NO STANKE TO SOUTH	9760 Fee: \$9.00	iji sistuon ka E	elyn Bieh-	of
The state of the s	1 77.90	NAI NAI	elyn Biehn, County Clerk	
	March of South Books	A By	192	
			Many The	
			Depu	ty